November 12, 2019
Mr. Brad Berryman
President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Susquehanna Nuclear, LLC
769 Salem Blvd., NUCSB3
Berwick, PA 18603
SUBJECT: SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2 – DESIGN
BASIS ASSURANCE INSPECTION (TEAMS) INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.21M Calculations  EC-023-1012 Evaluate Impact of Use of Biodiesel (B5) and Ultra-Low
Sulfur Diesel Fuel on the Diesel Generator Fuel Oil Storage
and Transfer System
Revision 3
EC-024-0012 Modify Emergency Diesel Generator Over-Voltage Relays
EM1,
Revision 0
EC-024-0629 SSES FSAR 8.3 Diesel Generator Loading Tables Updates Revision 18
EC-024-1029 Evaluation of EDG Frequency Response During Design
Basis LOOP/LOCA Transient Loading with Replacement
Woodward 2301A Governor
Revision 0
EC-028-0010 ESW Pump Structure Heat Gain Revision 2
EC-054-0538 NPSH Calculation for ESW Pumps Revision 0
EC-FLOD-0001 Internal Flooding Evaluations for Moderate Energy Pipe
Cracks and Sprinkler System Actuations
Revision 0
EC-FLOD-0001 Internal Flooding Evaluations for Moderate Energy Pipe